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Total Biennial Project Budget

Other Funds 

Spent

Other Funds 

Proposed
ENTF BalanceENTF Funds SpentENTF AllocationResult

**

Easement $10,784 $0 - - -

Acquisition $489,216 $131,700 - - -

Total $500,000 $0 $500,000 $0 $131,700 

*Other Funds are classified as non-state, non-state leveraged dollars (if partner funds are leveraging State Funds (e.g. RIM) they are not 

eligible to be considered Other Funds).  Please note, however, that this work program has spent the following amounts not shown in the 

above table:

State Funds: $646,580.00 

Other: $436,500.00 

See the tables and funding type definitions at the end of this report for further explanation.

Work Program Summary

Overall Project Outcome and Results

This project resulted in a grand total of approximately 177.8 acres and 2.9 miles of lake and stream shoreline being acquired 

as either easement or fee title. Environmental and Natural Resources Trust dollars directly acquired approximately 41.1 acres 

of the total, including 0.8 miles of lake and stream shoreline. Donations of land value and cash (“other funds” $597,700) and 

other state monies ($633,300) leveraged with trust dollars totaled $1,231,000. These contributions helped acquire the 

remaining acres of the grand total, including 72.2 acres and 0.5 shoreline miles using state dollars and 64.5 acres and 1.6 

shoreline miles from donations of land value and cash.

Project Results Use and Dissemination

This project complemented parcel acquisitions funded in the past with capital bonding, Trout Stamp, and Environmental Trust 

Fund dollars. The acquisition of aquatic management areas adjacent to lakes and streams ensured the protection of critical 

riparian habitat areas within sensitive watersheds and headwater areas, as well as, angler and management access . 

Acquisition under this segment concentrated in the following project areas: 2) Mississippi Headwaters, 3) Border Prairie, 4) 

Central Lakes, 5) Lower St, Louis River, and 10) Southern Lakes.  AMA parcels will be added to PRIM maps.
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Habitat Conservation Partnership

Acquisition Activities

Bear IslandProject Name:

1Tract:

2 - Mississippi HeadwatersProject Area:

Township: 142, Range: 29, Section: 14

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

Property includes 79 acres of land, with 3,740 feet of shoreline on Bear Island of Leech Lake in 

Cass County.  The owners expectations were much higher than the appraised value and the 

acquisition failed, even though the owners had originally indicated a willingness to donate a 

portion of the value.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $7,580.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Bear Island  Total $7,580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Buetow AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

2 - Mississippi HeadwatersProject Area:

Township: 142, Range: 28, Section: 16

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

Property includes 238 acres of land, with over 2 miles of shoreline on Headquarters Bay of 

Leech Lake in Cass County.  The project will both protect the natural integrity of the shoreline 

habitat, and provide non-motorized public acces, including fishing, hunting, trapping, and other 

light use activities.  This is a partnership project with TPL.  This project will be completed in 

Phase V.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
Yes

 0.00  115.00  3,480.00  0.00 123.00 238.00

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $3,020.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Buetow AMA  Total $3,020.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Steamboat Lake AMAProject Name:

2Tract:

2 - Mississippi HeadwatersProject Area:

Township: 144, Range: 31, Section: 29

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

Property includes 39 acres of land, with 1,100 feet of shoreline on Steamboat Lake in Cass 

County.  This parcel doubles the shoreline protected as AMA on Steamboat Lake.   Acquisition 

of this site permanently protects habitat important to a variety of fish and wildlife species, as 

well as protect vital surface and groundwater resources.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  6.00  1,100.00  0.00 32.70 38.70

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $24,000.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 10.55  0.00  1.64  8.92  300.00  0.00

ENTF $9,500.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

State Funds $64,000.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 28.15  0.00  4.36  23.78  800.00  0.00

Steamboat Lake AMA  Total $97,500.00  38.70  0.00  6.00  32.70  1,100.00  0.00

Bennewitz Pond AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 128, Range: 39, Section: 24

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This parcel is a donation from the Vikings Sportsmens Club in Douglas County.  They acquired 

this property to provide permanent access to the DNR for the purposes of rearing walleye for 

stocking in area lakes.  The property includes 27.5 acres with 1.13 miles of shoreline on 

Bennewitz Pond in Douglas County .  The project provides permanent state access to rear 

walleye, public access to fish during years when walleye survive the winter, and permanently 

protects the natural integrity of the shoreline habitat.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  2.50  5,950.00  0.00 25.00 27.50

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $6,568.15 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Other $27,500.00 Donated Fee 

Value

 27.50  0.00  2.50  25.00  5,950.00  0.00

Bennewitz Pond AMA  Total $34,068.15  27.50  0.00  2.50  25.00  5,950.00  0.00
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Bucks Mill AMAProject Name:

2Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 138, Range: 41, Section: 31

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

Property includes 45 acres of land, with 3,725 feet of shoreline on Buck Lake in Becker County.  

The parcel along with the existing AMA, protects 3/4s of the shoreline on this important link 

between Melissa and Little Pelican Lakes.  The owners decided not to sell at the last minute.  

There still is a chance that they will change their mind.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $5,750.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Bucks Mill AMA  Total $5,750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Greenleaf AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 118, Range: 30, Section: 21

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

Property includes 28 acres of land, with 0.5 miles of shoreline on Souix Lake in Meeker County.  

This is part of a larger project called the Greenleaf Recreation Area.  This AMA parcel will both 

protect the natural integrity of the shoreline habitat, and provide light use public access, 

including shorefishing.  This project is being carried forward into Phase V.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 8.00  10.00  1,700.00  0.00 10.00 28.00

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $40.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Greenleaf AMA  Total $40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Ida Lake AMAProject Name:

7Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 129, Range: 38, Section: 2

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This parcel is a donation from the Vikings Sportsmens Club in Douglas County.  They acquired 

this property to permanently protect important spawning habitat.  The property includes 21.8 

acres with 0.66 miles of shoreline on Ida Lake in Douglas County.  The project provides 

permanent protection to an important gamefish spawning area, protects the natural integrity of 

the shoreline habitat and provides walk-in public access. This acquisition will be carried forward 

into phase V.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  5.00  1,350.00  0.00 16.80 21.80

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $4,544.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

ENTF $3,430.80 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Other $50,000.00 Donated Fee 

Value

 8.80  0.00  3.00  5.80  1,365.00  0.00

Ida Lake AMA  Total $57,974.80  8.80  0.00  3.00  5.80  1,365.00  0.00

Little Wolf AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 118, Range: 29, Section: 27

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This is a joint project with the Division of Trails and Waterways.  Property includes 7.2 acres of 

land, with 610 feet of shoreline on Little Wolf Lake in Meeker County.  The project will both 

protect the natural integrity of the shoreline habitat, and provide public access.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $37,500.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 3.60  2.00  1.00  0.60  270.00  0.00

ENTF $201.50 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

State Funds $4,000.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Little Wolf AMA  Total $41,701.50  3.60  2.00  1.00  0.60  270.00  0.00
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Lizzie Lake AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 136, Range: 42, Section: 7

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This is a joint project with the Division of Trails and Waterways. Property includes 3 acres of 

land, with 900 feet of shoreline where the Pelican River enters Lizzie Lake in Becker County. 

The project will both protect the natural integrity of the shoreline habitat, and provide public 

access. This project will be completed in Phase V.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 2.00  0.00  900.00  0.00 1.00 3.00

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $1,480.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Lizzie Lake AMA  Total $1,480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Mary Lake AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 127, Range: 38, Section: 4

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This parcel is a donation from the Vikings Sportsmens Club in Douglas County.  They acquired 

this property in 1964 to provide access to an inlet area that served as state carp trap.  The 

property includes 1.4 acres with 715 feet of shoreline on Mary Lake in Douglas County.  The 

project provides permanent protection to an important wetland connection to Mary Lake, 

protects the natural integrity of the shoreline habitat and provides walk-in public access. This 

project is being carried forward into Phase V.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  1.00  715.00  0.00 0.40 1.40

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $6,022.90 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Mary Lake AMA  Total $6,022.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Mason Lake PassProject Name:

1Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 133, Range: 39, Section: 22

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This parcel is a donation by the last survivors of an old shooting club.  They acquired this 

property in 1965 to use as a duck hunting property for pass shooting ducks between East And 

West Mason Lakes.  The property includes 3.4 acres with 1,070 feet of shoreline.  The project 

provides permanent protection to an important wetland, and public access to both lakes. This 

project will carry forward into Phase V.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  2.00  1,070.00  0.00 3.40 3.40

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $10,800.70 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Mason Lake Pass  Total $10,800.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Middle Lake AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 121, Range: 35, Section: 9

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

Property includes 14 acres of land, with 3,010 feet of shoreline on Middle Lake in Kandiyohi 

County.  This is a cooperative project with MN DNR Trails and Waterways, who will develop a 

public boat access on their portion.  The Fisheries administered portion will both protect the 

natural integrity of the shoreline habitat, and provide light use public access, including 

shorefishing.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  8.00  1,715.00  0.00 0.80 8.80

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $233,383.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 6.25  0.00  5.69  0.57  1,218.86  0.00

ENTF $13,509.60 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Other $44,000.00 Donated Fee 

Value

 1.18  0.00  1.07  0.11  229.79  0.00

Other Funds $3,500.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 0.09  0.00  0.09  0.01  18.28  0.00

State Funds $47,500.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 1.27  0.00  1.16  0.12  248.07  0.00

Middle Lake AMA  Total $341,892.60  8.80  0.00  8.00  0.80  1,715.00  0.00
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North Turtle Lake AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

3 - Border PrairieProject Area:

Township: 133, Range: 41, Section: 23

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This project is a continuation from an acquisition during Phase III.  Property includes 5.1 acres 

of land, with 0.3 mile of shoreline on North Turtle Lake in Otter Tail County. This was a 

cooperative acquisition with MN-DNR Trails and Waterways, who simultaneously acquired a 

public access immediately adjacent to the North Turtle Lake AMA. The project will both protect 

the natural integrity of the shoreline habitat, and provide public shorefishing access.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.50  3.60  1,565.00  0.00 1.00 5.10

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $695.80 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

North Turtle Lake AMA  Total $695.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Glacier Lake AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

4 - Central LakesProject Area:

Township: 50, Range: 23, Section: 26

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This a continuation of a project acquired in Phase III.  The property includes 19.5 acres of land, 

with 0.25 mile of shoreline on Glacier Lake in Aitkin County. This property was willed to the 

DNR with a 30 year life estate. In order to complete fee title, the life estate is being acquired. 

This will provide shore angling opportunities on a lake that has no other public access, as well 

as protecting the untouched shoreline habitat.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  19.00  1,335.00  0.00 0.50 19.50

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $4,453.01 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Glacier Lake AMA  Total $4,453.01  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Pelican Lake AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

4 - Central LakesProject Area:

Township: 136, Range: 28, Section: 25

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

Property includes 78 acres of land, with 2,815 feet of shoreline on Pelican Lake in Crow Wing 

County.  The land is already encumbered with a Conservation Easement held by the Minnesota 

Land Trust.  The fee title portion is being donated to the DNR and will provide light use public 

access, including shorefishing.  This project will be completed in Phase V.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  38.30  2,815.00  0.00 40.00 78.30

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $5,578.29 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Pelican Lake AMA  Total $5,578.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Savageau AMAProject Name:

1Tract:

4 - Central LakesProject Area:

Township: 134, Range: 28, Section: 26

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This parcel was a donation by the owner, who wanted to make sure that his property remained 

in a natural state.  He had been ill and passed away before deeding the property to us.  His 

intentions were not clear in writing and his heirs do not intend to complete his wish.  The 

property included 3.2 acres with 410 feet of shoreline on the Mississippi River just north of 

Brainerd.  The project would have provided permanent protection and angler access to this 

stretch of river.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $1,600.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Savageau AMA  Total $1,600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Shetek AMAProject Name:

1ATract:

9 - Des Moines River ValleyProject Area:

Township: 108, Range: 41, Section: 11

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

Property includes 9 acres of land, with 2,200 feet of shoreline at the inlet to Shetek Lake in 

Murray County.  The land is immediately adjacent to a parcel already administered by DNR 

Fisheries.  It will not only protect the natural integrity of the shoreline habitat, but will provide 

safe walk-in access to an important spring fishery. Owner has decided not to sell, but we hope 

to revisit.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $2,280.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Shetek AMA  Total $2,280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

German LakeProject Name:

1Tract:

10 - Southern LakesProject Area:

Township: 110, Range: 24, Section: 32

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This parcel is a donation from the landowner.  The property includes 2.4 acres with 0.21 miles 

of shoreline on German Lake in LeSueur County.  The project provides permanent protection 

to critical shoreline habitat and provides walk-in public access to German Lake.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

 0.00  2.00  1,100.00  0.00 0.40 2.40

Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet
Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $2,232.62 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Other $95,000.00 Donated Fee 

Value

 2.40  0.00  2.00  0.40  1,100.00  0.00

German Lake  Total $97,232.62  2.40  0.00  2.00  0.40  1,100.00  0.00
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4B:  Fisheries Acquisition - MN DNR - Division of Fisheries

Restoring Minnesota's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Corridors Phase 4

Habitat Conservation Partnership

Horseshoe Lake AMAProject Name:

2Tract:

10 - Southern LakesProject Area:

Township: 109, Range: 23, Section: 12

Acquisition Holder: DNR-AMA

This is an addition to an existing AMA.  The property includes 85 acres with 0.53 miles of 

shoreline on Horseshoe Lake in LeSueur County.  The project provides permanent protection 

to critical shoreline habitat and provides additional walk-in public access to Horseshoe Lake.  

The area will be open to angling, hunting, trapping, and other light use, non-motorized activity.

Description:

Acquisition reported 

via LCCMR website:
No

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF $100,000.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 8.78  6.70  1.03  1.05  286.60  0.00

ENTF $5,045.30 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Other $220,000.00 Donated Fee 

Value

 19.32  14.74  2.27  2.31  630.52  0.00

Other Funds $128,200.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 11.26  8.59  1.32  1.35  367.42  0.00

State Funds $201,800.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 17.73  13.52  2.08  2.12  578.35  0.00

State Funds $320,000.00 Fee-Title 

Acquisition Costs

 28.11  21.44  3.30  3.36  917.11  0.00

State Funds $9,280.00 Professional 

Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Horseshoe Lake AMA  Total $984,325.30  85.20  65.00  10.00  10.20  2,780.00  0.00

Acquisition Totals (By Funding Type)

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres

Funding 

Amount
Funding Type:

 29.19  8.70  9.35  11.14  2,075.45  0.00ENTF: $489,215.67 

$131,700.00  11.35  8.59  1.41  1.36  385.70  0.00Other Funds:

$646,580.00  75.25  34.97  10.90  29.38  2,543.54  0.00State Funds:

$436,500.00  59.20  14.74  10.84  33.62  9,275.31  0.00Other:

$1,703,995.67  175.00  67.00  32.50  75.50  14,280.00  0.00Total:
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Restoring Minnesota's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Corridors Phase 4

Habitat Conservation Partnership

Easement Activities

Bay Lake-Church IslandProject Name:

First Lutheran ChurchTract:

4 - Central LakesProject Area:

Township: 45, Range: 28, Section: 10

This project is a continuation from an acquistion during Phase III.  Fisheries worked with the 

Minnesota Land Trust to protect this 59 acre island in Bay Lake. The island is currently owned by 

First Lutheran Church and used as a summer youth camp. About 12 acres of the property is 

used as the camp-site. The remaining land is undeveloped, comprising one of the last large 

undeveloped tracts on land on Bay Lake. The island is protected by a conservation easement 

held by DNR, which will allow the camp to continue in operation. No buildings or structures will 

be allowed outside of the current camp area. Outside of the area used by the camp, the island 

will be open to the public for angling and other light use. If the camp ever ceases operation, one 

single-family dwelling will be allowed on the property.

Description:

 59.00  8,976.00 0.00  50.00  0.00  0.00

Acres
Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Grassland 

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF
Professional 

Services
$386.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

Glacier Lake AMAProject Name:

2Tract:

4 - Central LakesProject Area:

Township: 50, Range: 23, Section: 26

This is a continuation from Phase III. The project completes access to Glacier Lake AMA, Parcel 

1. The easement is being donated by Camp New Hope which is immediately adjacent to the 

AMA.

Description:

 0.10  0.00 0.00  0.10  0.00  0.00

Acres
Grassland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Wetland 

Acres

Shoreline 

Feet

Riparian 

Feet

Non Prorated Totals:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Grassland 

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF
Professional 

Services
$1,304.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00
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Restoring Minnesota's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Corridors Phase 4

Habitat Conservation Partnership

Knife RiverProject Name:

27Tract:

5 - Lower St. Louis RiverProject Area:

Township: 52, Range: 11, Section: 19

This is a permanent AMA angling and management easement that provides angler access on 

860 feet of the Knife River, a designated trout stream.  The easement is immediately adjacent to 

another permanent easement.  The easement also provides protection to the shoreline habitat.

Description:

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland 

Acres

Grassland 

Acres

Prorated

Acres
Funding AmountFunds UseFunding Type

ENTF
Easement 

Acquisition Costs
$6,970.03  2.80  0.00  0.00  860.00 0.80 2.00

ENTF
Professional 

Services
$2,123.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

Knife River Total $9,093.03  2.80  0.00  4.00  0.80  0.00  860.00

Easement Totals (By Funding Type)

Riparian 

Feet

Shoreline 

Feet

Wetland 

Acres

Woodland

Acres

Grassland

Acres

Prorated

Acres

Funding 

Amount
Funding Type:

$10,784.33  2.80  0.00  54.10  0.80  0.00  860.00ETF

$10,784.33  2.80  0.00  2.00  0.80  0.00  860.00Total

Work Program Expenditures Breakdown

Funding Type: Acquistion Projects Easement Projects
Not Attributable to 

Specific Projects
Total

ENTF: $0.00 $500,000.00 $10,784.33 $489,215.67 

Other Funds: $131,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $131,700.00 

Partner's State Leveraged Funds: $646,580.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Other: $436,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $436,500.00 

Total: $1,703,995.67 $10,784.33 $0.00 $1,714,780.00 

Funding Type Definitions

ENTF:

Other Funds:

State Funds:

Partner's State 

Leveraged Funds:

Other:

Grant dollars provided through the Minnesota Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund

Non-state, non-state leveraged dollars (if partner funds are leveraging State Funds (e.g. RIM) they 

are not eligible to be considered Other Funds)

State Funds expended on HCP projects (not eligible for use as Other Funds commitment)

Non State Funds that have leveraged State Funds as part of an HCP project  (not eligible for use 

as Other Funds commitment)

Any other expenditures (e.g. grant income funds)

Page 13 of 138/24/2009



Attachment A:  Budget Detail Phase IV Projects 

Proposal Title: Habitat Corridors Partnership Phase IV - Fish and Wildlife Land Acquisition (4b)

Project Manager Name: Linda Erickson-Eastwood.

LCMR Requested Dollars:  $ 500,000

2007 LCMR Proposal Budget Result 1 Budget: Amount Spent Balance

Land Acquistion
BUDGET ITEM TOTAL FOR BUDGET 

ITEM
Land acquisition (177.8 Acres) $500,000 $500,000 $0 $500,000
COLUMN TOTAL $500,000 $500,000 $0 $500,000






